MT BALDY JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

(909) 985-0991 Phone (909) 982-8009 FAX www.mtbaldy.k12.ca.us

Mitchell Hovey Ed.D., Superintendent Ms. Nancy Sirski M.A., Principal



Ms. Margaret Glick, School Board President Ms. Marcia Campbell, School Board Clerk Mr. Robert Falk, School Board Member

Notice Regarding Returning Students with Interdistrict Attendance Permits for the 2020-21 School Year

Please sign and return to school

- ✓ As a returning student with a current interdistrict attendance permit, the District does not anticipate any issues with your child's continued attendance at Mt. Baldy School at this time. However, if it becomes necessary to revoke interdistrict attendance permits due to overcrowding, then the permit with the most recent date (this is the date the Superintendent approved the permit per AR 5117) will be dismissed first.
- ✓ Citizenship/behavior, grades, punctuality, and attendance of transferees must be satisfactory. The failure of the student to meet these standards may result in the revocation of the student's interdistrict attendance permit and the return of the student to the school of residence.
- ✓ Families of returning students will receive Registration Packets and Immunization Record Forms in April [CONFIRM]. The completed Registration Packet must be returned to the office by no later than Friday, June 12th, 2020. The Immunization Record Form must be completed in full and turned in to the office no later than Wednesday, August 19, 2020. The enrollment status of your student is conditioned upon receipt of a fully completed Registration Packet and Immunization Record Form, verifying that your child is up to date on all required immunizations, unless your child has a valid medical exemption and/or is a student with a disability under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act ("IDEA"). Should these documents not be returned by the deadlines noted above, or are not complete, then your student's enrollment at Mt. Baldy School will be jeopardized.
- ✓ If you have any questions about the information above, please refer to the Mt. Baldy School District's Board Policy 5117 for further information regarding interdistrict attendance permits or feel free to contact the school. We thank you for your continued support of your child and Mt. Baldy School.

My child or children	□ Will □ Will No	be attending Mt. Baldy School for the 2020-21 School year.
Student(s) Names	* Please Print*	
I have read the instruc	tions above and unders	and the conditions for my child or children's continued attendance at Mt. Baldy School.
Parent/Guard	lian Signature	Date